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Thank you for choosing Richell's Product. Please read this instruction manual carefully before using this product, and keep
for future reference. If you give this product to someone else, please also give this instruction manual to the new owner.
Please note some parts of the figures shown below may be slightly different from the actual product, for your better

understanding

of the structure and proper use of the product.

1. Applicable Model

Designed to extend Richell's Pet Gate 803840 94903-0 to fit openings up to 41.3" wide.

Before assembling this product, make sure all the following parts are included:

Option Frame (1) Joint Bolt (2)

3. Installation I =]
Richell's Pet Gate 803840 94903-0 is assembled using an Option Frame Set to fit openings from 37.2" to 41.3" wide.
Make sure to keep unused parts out of reach of children.

@ Only one Option Frame can be attached to each side.
041.3" is the maximum opening to fit for a Pet Gate extended by this product.
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4. Instruction for Proper Use
After assembly, follow the instruction manual of Richell's Pet Gate 803840 94903-0 for proper use.
5. Specifications
UPC/JAN 803840 94348-9 / 4973655 98798-8
Dimension 4.3"W x 0.8"D x 34.6"H
Material Frame-Joint Bolt : Steel (Polyester coating) Adjuster Cap:Polypropylene
®Please note that product specifications and design may change without prior notice for the purpose of quality improvement.
®|f you find something wrong with this product, please let us know. Thank you!
For USA Customers

Replacement parts may be purchased by contacting Richell USA directly at the
number listed below or at www.richellusa.com.
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Phone (972) 641-9795 Fax (972) 641-8495
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Made in China




Gracias por elegir la producto de Richell. Por favor, lea este manual de instrucciones cuidadosamente antes de usar este producto,
y consérvelo para consultas en el futuro. Si entrega este producto a otra persona, dele también este manual de instrucciones. Para
su mejor comprension de la estructura y el uso correcto del producto, tenga en cuenta que algunas partes de las figuras que se
muestran mas adelante pueden ser ligeramente diferentes del producto real.

1. Modelo apropiado

Disefiado para extender la entrada de mascota de Richell 803840 94903-0 para adaptarse a aberturas (espacios libres)
de hasta 105cm (41.3") de ancho.

Antes de ensamblar este producto, verifique que todas las siguientes
piezas estan incluidas : Marco Opcional (1) Perno de unioén (2)

3. Como ensamblar = —

Una Puerta de Mascota de Richell 803840 94903-0 es ensamblada utilizando un conjunto de Marco Opcional para ajustar aberturas
desde 94,5cm hasta 105cm (37.2 a 41.3") de ancho. Asegurese de mantener las piezas no-utilizadas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

[iPrecauciones!] ®S6lo puede sujetarse un (1) Marco Opcional en cada lado.

®105cm (41.3") es la maxima abertura que puede manejarse con una entrada de mascota extendida
mediante este producto.
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4. Instruccion para uso apropiado

Después de ensamblar, siga el manual de instrucciones de la entrada de mascota 803840 94903-0 para utilizarla apropiadamente.

5. Especificaciones

UPC/JAN 803840 94348-9 / 4973655 98798-8
Dimensiones | 11cm Ancho x 2cm Prof. x 88cm Alt.  (4.3"W x 0.8"D x 34.6"H)

Material Marco-Perno de unién: Acero con recubrimiento de poliéster ~ Ajustador Cap:Polipropileno

®Por favor observe que las especificaciones y disefio del producto podrian cambiarse sin previo aviso para propositos de mejoramiento de la calidad.
®Si encuentra que algo esta mal en este producto, tenga a bien hacérnoslo saber. jGracias!

Puede comprar piezas de reemplazo comunicandose directamente con Richell USA en el

ndmero que se indica abajo, o en www.richellusa.com.

Disefiado por:

Richell Corporation, Japan

Distribuido por:

Richell USA, Inc.

Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

Teléfono: (972) 641-9795 Fax: (972) 641-8495
Visitenos en: www.richellusa.com

Hecho en China




Merci d'avoir choisi le produit Richell. Merci de lire avec attention le manuel d'instructions avant I'emploi, et de le conserver pour vous
y reporter ultérieurement. Si vous donnez ce produit a quelqu'un d'autre, merci de lui remettre également ce manuel d'instructions.
Merci de noter que quelques-uns des schémas présentés ci-dessous peuvent étre légerement différents du produit actuel, pour une
meilleure compréhension de la structure et un usage approprié.

1. Modéle applicable

Congu pour étendre la porte d’accés pour animaux 803840 94903-0 de Richell en 'adaptant a des ouvertures jusqu’a

105cm de large.

Avant d’assembler ce produit, assurez-vous que toutes les

piéces suivantes sont la :

3. Installation

Cadre optionnel (1)

Boulons du joint (2)
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La porte d’accés pour animaux 803840 94903-0 de Richell est montée en utilisant le jeu de cadre en option pour s’adapter aux
ouvertures allant de 94,5 & 105cm (37.2 a 41.3"). Assurez-vous de garder les piéces non utilisées hors de portée des enfants.

(_ Attention!

Type A
p

] ®Rien qu’'un cadre en option peut se fixer de chaque coté.
®105cm est 'ouverture maximale pour y adapter la porte d’accés pour animaux élargie par ce produit.
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4. Instructions pour une bonne utilisation

Apres 'assemblage, suivez les instructions du manuel pour porte d’acceés pour animaux 803840 94903-0 de Richell pour

une utilisation correcte.

5. Spécifications

UPC/JAN 803840 94348-9 / 4973655 98798-8
Dimensions | Largeur 11cm x Profondeur 2cm x Hauteur 88cm  (4.3"W x 0.8"D x 34.6"H)
Matériau Cadre -Boulons du joint : Acier (Revétement en polyester) Cap de réglage: Polypropyléne

®Merci de noter que les spécifications du produit et sa conception peuvent étre modifiés sans préavis dans un but d'amélioration de la qualité.
®Si vous avez des remarques sur ce produit, faites-le nous savoir. Merci!
Les pieces de rechange peuvent étre achetées en contactant directement

Richell USA aux numéros ci-dessous ou a www.richellusa.com.

Congu par:

Richell Corporation, Japon

Distribué par:

Richell USA, Inc.

Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 Etats-Unis d'Amérique
Phone: (972) 641-9795 Fax: (972) 641-8495
www.richellusa.com

Fabriqué en Chine
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